

RAMP & PISANI, LLP
60 Westervelt Avenue
P.O. Box 249
Tenafly, New Jersey 07670
(201) 567-8877
Attorney for Plaintiffs,
Brian Pietrylo and Doreen Marino

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

BRIAN PIETRYLO, et al.

Hon. Faith S. Hochberg, U.S.D.J.
Hon. Patty Schwartz, U.S.M.J.

Plaintiffs,

Civil Action No. 06-5754 (FSH)

-v-

HILLSTONE RESTAURANT GROUP
d/b/a HOUSTON'S

Defendant.

Document filed electronically.

PLAINTIFFS' TRIAL BRIEF

RAMP & PISANI, LLP
60 Westervelt Avenue
P.O. Box 249
Tenafly, New Jersey 07670
201-567-8877
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

On the Brief:

Fred J. Pisani, Esq.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	5
 LEGAL ARGUMENT	
 POINT I	
PLAINTIFFS WILL PROVE, BY A PREPONDERANCE OF THE EVIDENCE, THAT DEFENDANT DID NOT HAVE CONSENT OR AUTHORIZATION TO ACCESS "THE SPECTATOR", IN VIOLATION OF THE STORED ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS ACT- 18 USC 2701 (a) (1) (SECOND COUNT OF AMENDED COMPLAINT)	9
 POINT II	
PLAINTIFFS WILL PROVE, BY A PREPONDERANCE OF THE EVIDENCE, THAT DEFENDANT EXCEEDED IT'S AUTHORIZATION, IF ANY, TO ACCESS "THE SPECTATOR", IN VIOLATION OF THE STORED ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS ACT - 18 USC 2701 (a) (2) (SECOND COUNT OF AMENDED COMPLAINT)	13
 POINT III	
PLAINTIFFS' WILL PROVE, BY A PREPONDERANCE OF THE EVIDENCE, THAT THE DEFENDANT WRONGFULLY TERMINATED THEM IN VIOLATION OF A CLEAR MANDATE OF PUBLIC POLICY (INVASION OF PRIVACY)- (SIXTH COUNT OF AMENDED COMPLAINT)	14
 POINT IV	
PLAINTIFFS' WILL PROVE, BY A PREPONDERANCE OF THE EVIDENCE, THAT DEFENDANT VIOLATED THEIR COMMON LAW RIGHT TO PRIVACY	16
 POINT V	
PLAINTIFFS ARE ENTITLED TO PUNITIVE DAMAGES	21

POINT VI

THE FEDERAL STORED COMMUNICATIONS ACT: TO PREVAIL PLAINTIFFS MUST PROVE THAT DEFENDANT EITHER INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY ACCESSED THE SPEC-TATOR WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION	24
---	----

POINT VII

THE NEW JERSEY WIRE TAPPING & ELECTRONIC SURVEILLANCE CONTROL ACT: TO PREVAIL PLAINTIFFS MUST PROVE THAT DEFENDANT EITHER KNOWINGLY OR PUPOSELY ACCESSED THE SPEC-TATOR WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION	26
--	----

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**Cases:**

<u>Alexander v Riga</u> , 208 F3d 419 (2000)	21
<u>Bisbee v. John C. Conover Agency Inc.</u> , 186 NJ Super 335, 340-41 (App. Div. 1982).	16
<u>Borse v. Pierce Goods Shop Inc.</u> , 963 F 2d 611 (3d. Cir. 1992)	14,15
<u>Entrot v. BASF Corp.</u> 359 NJ Super 162 (App. Div. 2003).	11
<u>Erickson v. Marsh and McLennan Company</u> , 117 NJ 539 (1986)	11
<u>Hennessey v. Coastal Eagle Point Oil Co.</u> , 129 NJ 81 (1992)	14
<u>Kolstad v American Dental Ass'n</u> , 527 US 526 (1999).....	21
<u>MacDougall v. Weichert</u> , 144 NJ 380, 391 (1996).	14
<u>Milwaukee & ST. Paul R. Co. v Arms</u> , 92 US 489 (1875)	21
<u>Pierce v. Ortho Pharmaceutical Corp.</u> , 84 NJ 58, 72 (1980).	14
<u>Pure Power Boot Camp, et. al. v Warrior Fitness Boot Camp, et. al.</u> , 587 F. Supp. 2d 548 (S.D. N.Y. 2008)	17, 18,25
<u>Rumbauskas v. Canter</u> , 138 NJ 173 (1994).	16
<u>Smith v Wade</u> 461 US 30 (1983)	21
<u>Smyth v. Pillsbury Company</u> , 914 F. Supp. 97 (E. D. Pa. 1996)	15
<u>Wyatt Technology Corp. v. Smithson et al.</u> (2006 WL 5668246(C.D. Cal.), <u>Statutes</u>	
<u>18 USC 2701 et seq.</u>	10,21,24
18USC §2701-11	9
<u>18USC §2701(c)(2)</u>	10, 13
18 USC 2707 (c).	24
NJSA 2A:156A-32 (a).	26
NJSA 2A:156A-27 (a).....	10. 26
